
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007297-2025 

Tender

Doncaster Traincrew - Accommodation Improvements

Northern Trains Limited

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007297
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e81f 
Published 26 February 2025, 2:13pm

Scope 

Description

Internal Refurbishment of the SPO building previously used by Network Rail Maintenance
Teams to create offices, meeting space, mess facilities, signing on point, WC's, showers
for traincrew and station management teams.To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=928790708

Total value (estimated)

£600,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

30 April 2025 to 31 October 2025

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007297-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007297-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=928790708


Page 2 to 4

6 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Submission 

Deadline for requests to participate

29 March 2025, 12:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

Delta E-Sourcing - Tenderbox reference - 9Q7R67AP83. Please also note the Deadline
for requests to participate date is incorrect and the tender return date is 21/03/2025 at 12
Noon

Tenders may be submitted electronically



Page 3 to 4

No

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality Long criteria

description
Quality 50%

Pricing Long criteria
description

Cost 40%

Social Value Long criteria
description

Quality 10%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Northern Trains Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZCJ-2164-HJQZ

George Stephenson House, Toft Green, MANCHESTER

York

YO1 6JT



Page 4 to 4

United Kingdom

Contact name: Simon Jackson

Email: simon.jackson2@northernrailway.co.uk

Region: UKE21 - York

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:simon.jackson2@northernrailway.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Deadline for requests to participate
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Northern Trains Limited


		2026-01-19T00:43:47+0000
	TCPDF




